

Contract No.: 11438707

TIP No.:

WBS Element No.: VARIOUS

County: Dare

Description: Maintenance along NCDOT System Routes from south of the Herbert C. Bonner Bridge on NC 12 over Oregon Inlet to the Hatteras Ferry Terminal

Bid Tabulation					Carolina Marine Structures, Inc.		T.L.C. Works, Inc.		Precision Lawn Care & Landscaping		Triangle Grading & Paving		Roy Jorgensen Associates, Inc.		Crum Construction, Inc. Not Prequalified	
LINE	FUNCTION	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	N/A	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$41,500.00	\$1,030.00	\$10,300.00	<del>\$300.00</del>	<del>\$1,245,000.00</del>
2	2816	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR/PATCHING	100	SY	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$172.00	\$17,200.00	\$620.00	\$62,000.00	<del>\$300.00</del>	<del>\$51,600.00</del>
3	2900	GRASS MOWING - PRIMARY ROUTES	489	SHM	\$90.00	\$44,010.00	\$250.00	\$122,250.00	\$110.00	\$53,790.00	\$450.00	\$220,050.00	\$370.00	\$180,930.00	<del>\$118.00</del>	<del>\$53,100.00</del>
4	2900	GRASS MOWING - SECONDARY ROUTES	309	SHM	\$112.00	\$34,608.00	\$350.00	\$108,150.00	\$75.00	\$23,175.00	\$380.00	\$117,420.00	\$560.00	\$173,040.00	<del>\$118.00</del>	<del>\$44,840.00</del>
5	2909	MANUAL BRUSH AND TREE CONTROL	15,840	LF	\$1.25	\$19,800.00	\$4.00	\$63,360.00	\$9.00	\$142,560.00	\$7.80	\$123,552.00	\$10.00	\$158,400.00	<del>\$3.30</del>	<del>\$25.74</del>
6	2912	BRUSH AND TREE CONTROL/MECHANICAL/OTHER	20	SHM	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,290.00	\$45,800.00	<del>\$500.00</del>	<del>\$1,500,000.00</del>
7	2914	VEGETATION MANANGEMENT AT STATIONARY OBJECTS	1,500	LF	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.80	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	<del>\$2.50</del>	<del>\$9.50</del>
8	3102	REMOVAL OF HAZARDS/DEBRIS FROM R/W (CLASS A)	50	EA	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$575.00	\$28,750.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	<del>\$200.00</del>	<del>\$115,000.00</del>
9	3102	REMOVAL OF HAZARDS/DEBRIS FROM R/W (CLASS B)	50	EA	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$795.00	\$39,750.00	\$720.00	\$36,000.00	<del>\$500.00</del>	<del>\$397,500.00</del>
10	3104	LITTER REMOVAL	20	SHM	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,015.00	\$20,300.00	\$620.00	\$12,400.00	<del>\$180.00</del>	<del>\$182,700.00</del>
11	3106	BAGGED LITTER PICKUP	75	EA	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$102.00	\$7,650.00	\$260.00	\$19,500.00	<del>\$25.00</del>	<del>\$2,550.00</del>
12	3108	DRAINAGE DITCH MAINTENANCE	8	SHM	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,905.00	\$15,240.00	\$14,210.00	\$113,680.00	<del>\$4,160.00</del>	<del>\$7,924,800.00</del>
13	3112	SHOULDER MAINTENANCE/RECONSTRUCTION	5	SHM	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,880.00	\$94,400.00	<del>\$960.00</del>	<del>\$4,800,000.00</del>
14	3126	INSTALL PIPES (<= 24")	40	LF	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$290.00	\$11,600.00	<del>\$63.00</del>	<del>\$5,985.00</del>
15	3126	INSTALL PIPES (>24")	20	LF	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$840.00	\$16,800.00	<del>\$65.00</del>	<del>\$6,500.00</del>
16	3130	INSTALL/MAINTAIN/REPAIR OF MISC. DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	15	EA	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$22,875.00	\$1,630.00	\$24,450.00	<del>\$966.00</del>	<del>\$1,473,150.00</del>
17	3132	SWEEP/WASH ROADWAY	10	SHM	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$11,900.00	<del>\$266.00</del>	<del>\$478,800.00</del>
18	3244	MAINTENANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL	200	HR	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$325.00	\$65,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	<del>\$90.00</del>	<del>\$29,250.00</del>
19	3250	INSTALL/REPLACE GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	1,600	SF	\$16.00	\$25,600.00	\$15.00	\$24,000.00	\$25.00	\$40,000.00	\$17.80	\$28,480.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00	<del>\$18.00</del>	<del>\$320.40</del>
20	3252	REPAIR GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	120	EA	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$89.00	\$10,680.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	<del>\$74.00</del>	<del>\$6,586.00</del>
					<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$327,318.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$499,635.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$642,275.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$872,947.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$1,087,900.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$18,317,716.64</b>